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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Georgiou 

Name: Maria 

Rank/Position: Lecturer 

Faculty: Sciences and Engineering 

Department: Psychology 

Scientific Domain: * Psychology/ Developmental Psychology 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD 2009 University of Durham, UK Psychology Attachment influences on 
understanding of self and others 

MA 2000 University of Indianapolis, USA Psychology Effects of divorce on children 

 BA combined degree in 
PSYCHOLOGY/SOCIOLOGY 

1993 Regents College, now known as 
Excelsior College, New York State 

University, USA 

Humanities  
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2000 2023 University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Lecturer 

 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 
10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2010 Relations between peer 
attachment, self-esteem and 

perceived parental bonding in 
Cypriot and British young adults 

Georgiou, M., & Meins, E. 
(2010). 

Cyprus Review Vol. 22, 
1 

 

2 2014 The Brief Systemic Dialogical 
Therapy Approach (BSDT) in 

Person-Centered Psychotherapy: 
new life stories in the process of 

“becoming”. 

Georgiou, M. Proceedings (RX30) of 
the Joint WPA-INA-

HSAPRS Congress (30 
October, Athens) 

  

3  Work code RX30C0064     

4 2017 A Comparative Method for 
Themes Saturation (COMETS) in 

Qualitative Interviews 

Constandinou, C., Georgiou, 
M. & Perdikogianni, M. 

Qualitative Research 1-17 
DOI: 

10.117
7/1468
794116
686650 
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5       

6 2017 Medical students’ attitudes and 
beliefs towards psychotherapy: 

A mixed research methods 
study. 

    

 

 
 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1 September 
2005 

  Relations between Peer  September 2005   Relations between 
Peer  

September 2005 

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 May 2018-
December 
2019 

Διαδικτυακές δραστηριότητες/μαθήματα και 
παιχνίδια μάθησης για την υποστήριξη της 

διπλής καριέρας των αθλητών 
 

Erasmus Research Team member: 
Psychological support service 
design and development 

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2005 

January 11th-

22nd 

Reliable coder in Adult Attachment Interview University of Gotenborg, Sweden. A two-week 

training on the             coding of the Adult 

Attachment Interview (a psychometric test on 

qualitative data on attachment classification).  

 

2 2007 

April 18th -20th  

 

Reliable coder of MCAST  Training course on the MCAST in Manchester 

University in the UK. MCAST is a training course in 

the assessment and  coding of security of 

attachment in children aged 4-8.  Trained in assessing 

trauma in childhood and specifically psychological 

and sexual abuse 

3 2014  

 European Certificate of Psychotherapy (ECP) 

 

 

 

4 2017 Chartered Membership from British 

Psychological Society, UK 
 

5 2017 PG Diploma in Psychology from University of 

Derby, UK 

 

 

 

6    

7    
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8    

9    

10    

 

 


	OLE_LINK1
	OLE_LINK2

