

Form 500.1.3

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Georgiou
Name:	Maria
Rank/Position:	Lecturer
Faculty:	Sciences and Engineering
Department:	Psychology
Scientific Domain: *	Psychology/ Developmental Psychology

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD	2009	University of Durham, UK	Psychology	Attachment influences on understanding of self and others
MA	2000	University of Indianapolis, USA	Psychology	Effects of divorce on children
BA combined degree in PSYCHOLOGY/SOCIOLOGY	1993	Regents College, now known as Excelsior College, New York State University, USA	Humanities	

Academic Staff Short Profile

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of employ	ment	Fundaven	Location	Position
From	То	Employer	Location	
2000	2023	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Lecturer

Key <u>refereed</u> journa	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2010	Relations between peer attachment, self-esteem and perceived parental bonding in Cypriot and British young adults	Georgiou, M., & Meins, E. (2010).	Cyprus Review	Vol. 22, 1	
2	2014	The Brief Systemic Dialogical Therapy Approach (BSDT) in Person-Centered Psychotherapy: new life stories in the process of "becoming".	Georgiou, M.	Proceedings (RX30) of the Joint WPA-INA- HSAPRS Congress (30 October, Athens)		
3		Work code RX30C0064				
4	2017	A Comparative Method for Themes Saturation (COMETS) in Qualitative Interviews	Constandinou, C., Georgiou, M. & Perdikogianni, M.	Qualitative Research	1-17 DOI: 10.117 7/1468 794116 686650	

5				
6	2017	Medical students' attitudes and beliefs towards psychotherapy:  A mixed research methods		
		A mixed research methods		
		study.		

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1	September 2005	Relations between Peer	September 2005	Relations between Peer	September 2005

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*
1	May 2018- December 2019	Διαδικτυακές δραστηριότητες/μαθήματα και παιχνίδια μάθησης για την υποστήριξη της διπλής καριέρας των αθλητών	Erasmus	Research Team member: Psychological support service design and development

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities					
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:	
1				

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

eqar///	60	109
---------	----	-----

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1	<b>2005</b> January 11 <sup>th</sup> - 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Reliable coder in Adult Attachment Interview	University of Gotenborg, Sweden. A two-week training on the coding of the Adult Attachment Interview (a psychometric test on qualitative data on attachment classification).		
2	2007 April 18 <sup>th</sup> -20 <sup>th</sup>	Reliable coder of MCAST	Training course on the MCAST in Manchester University in the UK. MCAST is a training course in the assessment and coding of security of attachment in children aged 4-8. Trained in assessing trauma in childhood and specifically psychological and sexual abuse		
3	2014	European Certificate of Psychotherapy (ECP)			
4	2017	Chartered Membership from British Psychological Society, UK			
5	2017	PG Diploma in Psychology from University of Derby, UK			
6					
7					





8		
9		
10		